Variable displacement axial piston pump type C40V
Product documentation
D 7964
12-2022  -1.1 en
Open circuit
Nominal pressure pnom max:
Peak pressure pmax:
Displacement volume Vmax:

2 Available versions
Circuit symbol
Ordering example
C40V-045 /LS0DA 20 V R B2 A4 B1 0 00 K02G 000 0 0 G
2.11 "Special versions and options"
2.10 "Pivoting angle of stops"
Sensors
Valves
2.9 "Thru-shaft"
Gear pump
Attachments
2.8 "Housing versions"
2.7 "Shaft journal"
2.6 "Flange versions (input side)"
2.5 "Rotation direction"
2.4 "Seals"
Series version
2.2 "Controller"
2.3 "Solenoid voltage and version"
2.1 "Basic type and nominal size"
2.1 Basic type and nominal size
Type Displacement volume
Vg (cm3/rev)
Nominal pressure
pnom (bar)
Peak pressure
pmax (bar)
C40V-028 28,7 280 320
C40V-045 46,5 280 320
C40V-085 86,1 280 320
C40V-100 103,5 280 320
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7964 - 12-2022 - 1.1 5/47
2.2 Controller
Load-sensing controller
Coding Description
LS0DA Load-sensing controller with integrated pressure limitation
(Standard version for combination with hydraulic valves that relieve the LS signal in the valve, for example, type PSV
proportional directional spool valve), see Chapter 2.2.1, "Load-sensing controllers LS0DA/LS2DA"
LS2DA Load-sensing controller with integrated pressure limitation and additional LS relief
(only for use with hydraulic valves without their own relief of the LS signal), see Chapter 2.2.1, "Load-sensing
controllers LS0DA/LS2DA"
LS0DE.. Load-sensing controller with electro-proportional pressure limitation, see Chapter 2.2.2, "Load-sensing controllers
LS0DE.. / LS2DE.."
LS2DE.. Load-sensing controller with electro-proportional pressure limitation and additional LS relief, see Chapter 2.2.2, "Load-
sensing controllers LS0DE.. / LS2DE.."
Pressure controller
Coding Description
DF-DA Mechanically adjustable pressure controller with remote-control port, see Chapter 2.2.3, "Pressure controller DF-DA"
DE.. Electro-proportional pressure controller with rising or falling characteristic line, see Chapter 2.2.4, "Pressure controller
DE.."
Delivery ow controller
Coding Description
VE.. Electro-proportional delivery ow controller with rising characteristic line, see Chapter 2.2.6, "Power controller LR"
Power controller
Coding Description
LR Power controller, see Chapter 2.2.6, "Power controller LR"
INFORMATION
For electrically operated controllers, ".." must be replaced by a coding from the table, see Chapter 2.3, "Solenoid voltage and
version". Depending on the desired version. Ordering example: DE5
6/47 D 7964 - 12-2022 - 1.1 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.2.1 Load-sensing controllers LS0DA/LS2DA
The LS0DA, LS2DA controllers are ow controllers that generate a variable, speed-independent ow rate. They adapt the displacement
volume of the pump to the required ow rate of the consumer and regulate a constant difference between load pressure and pump